Hinge Type Stud Block

STH  Series Terminal
Blocks are preferred for
application where the con-
nections are subjected to
severe vibration. The wire
is crimped to a ring / fork
lug and is screwed on to
the flat current bar of the
Terminal Block. The hinged
carrier should be lifted to
insert the lugs and then
fastened to complete the
connection.

By virtue of the hinged
design, the Terminal
Blocks apart from shroud-
ing the live parts, provid-
ing IP 20 (Finger Safe) pro-
tection, save considerable
time in wiring.

Two Lugs can be connect-
ed to the Terminal, without
sacrificing the safety of
the Terminal Block.

STH4DT Disconnect & Test
Terminal Block is used for
measuring, control and
regulatory circuits. They
provide a clear functional
advantage for devices
having utility instruments
and associated transform-
ers.

Socket Headed Screws act
as test monitoring point
on either side of the
Terminal Block. Discon-
nection is achieved by
means of a slide link oper-
ated with a Screw Driver.

STH4DTSH Terminal Block
has 2 STH4DT Terminal
Block shorted to achieve
switchable cross connec-
tion (on one side).

Note: The disconnecting
device is not suitable for
interrupting load. The sup-
ply must be switched off
before operating the slide
link / moving the hinged
carrier.

Terminal Width

Height x Length
Stripping Length
Insulation Material
Type of Connection
Stud Size / Operated by

Approvals

Wire Range
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
Torque

Other Approvals

Terminal Block

End Plate

gt

for ordering information

DIN Rail
refer to pages 90-91

End Stop
for ordering info.
refer to page 92

y=n)

Removable 2 way
Shorting Link 3 way
4 way

Insulated Removable 2 way
Shorting Link 3 way
4 way

Permanant 2 way
Shorting Link 3 way
4 way

Insulated Permanent 2 way
Jumpers Q Q 3 way
(=) 4way

Marking Tags ~

STH4 STH4DT STH4DTSH

1M mm
50.5 x 46 mm
10 mm

Polyamide 6.6

2 stud flat connection

M4 / Screwdriver
@
N Us | gooarra
22-8 AWG |1.5-6 sq.mm
600V 1000V
50 A 41A
14 lb-in | 1.2 Nm

@

Cc us

E220514

22-8 AWG
600V
50 A

14 1b-in

11 mm
50.5 x 86 mm
10 mm

Polyamide 6.6

2 stud flat connection

M4 / Screwdriver
@
US| gooarr
22-8 AWG | 1.5-6 sq.mm
600V 1000V
35A 41A
14 lb-in | 1.2 Nm

®

-\}

Cc us

E220514

22-8 AWG
600V
35A

14 Ib-in

22 mm

50.5 x 86 mm

10 mm

Polyamide

6.6

2 stud flat connection

M4 / Screwdriver
1EC
C@ us 60»1 02:35
22-8 AWG | 1.5-6 sq.mm | 22-8 AWG
600V 1000V | 300V
35A 34A 25A
14 1b-in | 1.2Nm |14 Ib-in

RoHS
e

Cat. No. Std. Pk. Cat. No. Std. Pk. Cat. No. Std. Pk.

STH4
EPSTH4

32mm

\35mmf

CA702
CA802

CA512/13-2
CA512/13-3
CA512/13-4

CA514/13-2
CA514/13-3
CA514/13-4

CA512/14-2
CA512/14-3
CA512/14-4

CA514/14-2
CA514/14-3
CA514/14-4

MT10

100
50

35mm

100
50

100
50
50

100
50
50

100
50
50

100
50
50

100

STH4DT
EPSTH4ADT

32mm

\35mmf

CA702
CA802

CA512/13-2
CA512/13-3
CA512/13-4

CA514/13-2
CA514/13-3
CA514/13-4

CA512/14-2
CA512/14-3
CA512/14-4

CA514/14-2
CA514/14-3
CA514/14-4

MT10

100
50

35mm

100
50

100
50
50

100
50
50

100
50
50

100
50
50

100

STH4DTSH 100
EPSTH4DT 50
e I .
35mmy
CA702 100
CA802 50
CAb512/13-2 100
CA512/13-3 50
CA512/13-4 50
CAb14/13-2 100
CAb14/13-3 50
CA514/13-4 50
CAb512/14-2 100
CA512/14-3 50
CAb12/14-4 50
CAb14/14-2 100
CA514/14-3 50
CAb14/14-4 50
MT10 100
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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